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      Newsletter: 11th November 2022 

FOLS 

Dates for your Diary 

Saturday 19th November—Autumn Event at  

Elmore Village Hall 

Friday 9th December—Christmas Fayre in 

the school hall at 2.30 pm with the chocolate 

tombola! 

Children will be invited to wear a Christmas 

jumper to school on Friday 2nd December in 

return for a donation of some chocolate! 

 

DGAT Youth Parliament  

Climate Crisis Debate 

Today pupils from across the DGAT schools met for the 

first DGAT Youth Parliament in the Parliament room at 

Gloucester Cathedral. Amelia and Monty represented 

Longney and took part in a range of debating activities 

during the first part of the morning. For the final hour, Dale 

Vince came and spoke to the group. He explained about all 

the projects he has been involved in and why and also 

shared some of his future ideas! Everyone was given the chance to ask him questions and 

even challenge some of his thoughts. Amelia and Monty will be leading a project across the school to help make our 

environment most sustainable - watch out for further information! 

       Forest School – Term 2 

Tuesday 

15th Nov:  No Forest School 

22nd Nov: Fox Class 

29th Nov  Squirrel Class 

6th Dec: Hedgehog Class        

Please ensure you child wears long trousers and has a  long 

sleeve top and waterproof clothing for Forest School. 

 

100 Club 

Thank you to everyone who bought a number and enabled 

us to have our first draws of the year. The winners were: 

September    October 

1st 88 Kate Wood  1st 116 Dawn Jones 

2nd 38 Keith French 2nd  57 Vicky Bride 

3rd 75 Neil Hollis  3rd  69 Janet Florence 

4th 98 Harry Blackwell 4th   7 Mrs Kirby 

Reminder—Maths Information Afternoon—23rd November 2.15 pm 

The afternoon will begin with a presentation in the hall and then you will be able to observe maths in the 

       Class  Celebration Worship 

 

Please join us for the following: 

 

Friday 18th November   Squirrel Class 

 

Friday 25th November  Hedgehog Class 
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Monday 14th November Odd Socks Day for Anti Bullying Week 

Tuesday 15th November No Forest School 

Wednesday 16th November Development Squad Football Festival 

Friday 18th November Children In Need Day 

Squirrel Class Worship 

Saturday 19th November FOLS Autumn Event at Elmore Village Hall 

Monday 21st November Hedgehog Class Swimming 

Tuesday  22nd November Fox Class Forest School 

Wednesday 23rd November Maths Information Afternoon—2.15pm 

Monday 28th November Hedgehog Class Swimming 

Tuesday 29th November Squirrel Class Forest School 

Wednesday 30th November KS2 Tag Rugby Festival 

Friday 2nd December Christmas Jumper Day   

Monday  5th December Hedgehog Class Last Swimming Session 

Tuesday 6th December Hedgehog Class Forest School 

Friday 9th December Pantomime  

Christmas Fayre—2.30pm in  the School Hall 

Monday 12th December Reception & Y6 NCMP Screening 

Tuesday 13th December Nativity performance  - afternoon and evening performance 

Wednesday 14th December Nativity—evening performance 

Friday 16th December Christingle Service 

Tuesday 20th December Break up for Christmas @ 1.30pm 


